EXHIBIT 6-A
9 IDlas
® Consulting '

SCOPE OF WORK
Water Distribution System Permitting Assistance
July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005

Per the proposed Contract Amendment, IDias Consulting shall be retained for the period
July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2005 (as funds are available) on a time and materials basis.
With direct oversight of General Manager, staff and legal counsel (as needed), the key
consultant tasks include:

e Assist staff in the processing, evaluation and permitting of applications for water
distribution system permits.

e Review District Rules and Regulations; assist staff in developing and evaluating
modifications to- existing District Rules and Regulations; help assess workload
impacts and procedures; make recommendations to improve ordinance
implementation. :

e Assist staff in preparing and implementing modified Implementation Guidelines for
new Water Distribution Systems; prepare modified forms, checklists and educational
materials as needed.

e Assist Water Resources Division Manager in prepare and implementing technical
procedures and data requirements for aquifer testing of wells and new Water
Distribution Systems to be used by applicants and their consultants.

o Assist staff in the assessment of existing water distribution systems to determine
* compliance with existing District permits, conditions and monitoring requirements;
research, compile and report on water use patterns and compliance for water systems

as directed.

e As directed by the General Manager, facilitate the coordination of the District’s

permitting requirements with the permitting requirements of other public agencies.

- As necessary, conduct research, complete records requests, obtain public documents,

and provide recommendations for increased cooperation and outreach to public
agencies.

¢ Iftime and resources allow, provide organizational assistance of well-related data that
includes database management and the District’s geographlc information system
(GIS).

o Other related tasks as assigned by the General Manager or his/her designee.

119 Sea Foam Avenue *® Monterey, CA 93940-3409 © (831) 643-1828 ° 643-1828 FAX ® idias@redshift.com



